risk management for both interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk are undertaken by the treasury section, while price risk is monitored by
the trading risk management team. Both risk management functions operate under policies and procedures approved by the Board, Board
risk Committee and both report weekly to the Energy trading risk Management Committee (EtrMC). the treasury risk Management Com-
mittee (trMC) meet monthly to review interest rate and foreign exchange risks.

(i) Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily through the consolidated entity’s interest bearing liabilities. this risk is minimised by undertaking
mainly fixed rate borrowings with nSW tCorp. the consolidated entity does not account for any fixed rate financial instruments at fair value
through profit or loss or as available for sale. therefore for these financial instruments a change in interest rates would not affect profit and loss
or equity. a reasonable possible change of +/- 1% is used, consistent with current trends in interest rates. the consolidated entity’s exposure to
interest rate risk is set out below, which includes sensitivities in cash balances and short term borrowings. the trMC meet with tCorp on a
quarterly basis to review risk and performance.

 2009 2009 2008 2008
Interest rate Sensitivity Equity Post Tax P & L Equity Post tax P & L
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
 + / - 1% + / - 1% + / - 1% + / - 1%

Interest rates  -   109   -   25

Eraring Energy and its Controlled Entity NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 67
For thE yEar EndEd 30th JunE 2009

NOTE 24. fINANCIAL INSTrumENTS (CONTINuED)

(ii) foreign Exchange risk
In the normal course of business, the consolidated entity enters into contracts for the purchase of goods or services from overseas which are
settled in the supplier’s currency. under Board approval, the consolidated entity hedges specific commitments by use of forward foreign
exchange contracts. the contracts are timed to mature when settlement of the goods and services are due, and any gain or loss realised being